With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that, the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of Dr. Agarwal’s Health Care Limited (‘the 

Company’), by way of circular resolution dated December 12, 2025 has approved the allotment of 

299,122 (Two lakh Ninety Nine Thousand One hundred and Twenty Two) equity shares of face value 

of ₹ 1 (Rupee One Only) each to the eligible employees of the Company upon exercise of options vested 

with them under the Dr. Agarwal’s Health Care Limited – Employees Stock Option Scheme 2022. 

Consequent to this allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from 

₹ 31,61,70,880 consisting of 31,61,70,880 equity shares of ₹ 1 each to ₹ 31,64,70,002 (Indian Rupees 

Thirty One Crores Sixty Four Lakh Seventy Thousand and Two) consisting of 31,64,70,002 equity shares 

of ₹ 1 each. 

The details as required under Regulation 10 (c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India  

(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, are enclosed herewith. 

We request you to kindly take the above on record.